# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/20/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laboratoire Dr Renaud Inc.		01/10/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Valeant Pharmaceuticals International	
Street Address:	3300 Hyland Ave.	
Internal Address:	Legal Dept.	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74068380	DERMATRIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)641-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-545-0100

Email: mhmarshall@valeant.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Marshall Address Line 1: 3300 Hyland Ave.

Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DERMATRIX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Marshall

TRADEMARK REEL: 003234 FRAME: 0043

900040597

\$40.00 **7**406838

Signature:	/matthew marshall/
Date:	01/25/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=DERMATRIX#page1.tif source=DERMATRIX#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003234 FRAME: 0044

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Laboratoire Dr Renaud Inc., a Canadian corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 1040 Avenue Rockland, Outrement, Quebec, Canada, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark on the attached **Schedule A**;

WHEREAS, Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal offices at 3300 Hyland Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626, is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have executed that Trademark Assignment and License Agreement (the "Agreement") effective January 20, 2005 concerning said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and worldwide in and to the trademark on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed as of January /0, 2006.

ASSIGNOR LABORATOIRE DR RENAUD INC.

By: Richmond Berreault
Title: Secretary.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003234 FRAME: 0045

# Schedule A

1. Mark: DERMATRIX (Stylized) Application Serial No.: 74/068,380

Filing Date: June 12, 1990 Registration No.: 1,643,294 Registration Date: May 7, 1991

Class: 3

Country: United States



714803 v1/PA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003234 FRAME: 0046

**RECORDED: 01/25/2006**